

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

**SESSIONS TRIAL No. 01 OF 2024**

CNR NO. WBHW0100-0135-2024

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ACCD. 1. DILIP KUMAR SAMANTA & ORS

Present: Smt. Sonia Majumdar  
Sessions Judge, Howrah  
J.O. Code: WB01128

Order No. 01

Dated 08.01.2024

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 95/2023** arising out of **J.B. Pur P.S. Case No. 03/2023 dated 04.01.2023** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as ***Sessions Trial***.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s **328/379/304/411/413 /34 India Penal Code** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Fix 10.01.2024 for appearance of accd. 1] Dilip Kumar Samanta and production of accd. 2] Gani Sekh and 3] Dibakar Bera.

Sessions Judge, Howrah