

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T. 01 of 2024.

Order No.04 dt.24.01.24.

Today is fixed for production and appearance.

Two accused persons namely Gani Sekh and Dibakar Bera are produced from J/C.

Accused Dilip Kumar Samanta on bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld PP in charge Brajendra Nath Sasmal has been appointed in this case for State.

None appears on behalf of Gani Sekh but on asking he disclosed that he will engage lawyer on next date.

Fix 06.02.24 for production and appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.