

T. Case No.01 of 2024.

Order no.08 dated 17.02.24.

Record is put up today by petition.

A surrender petition along with a fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of accused Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim. Copy served and objection raised. Let the same be kept with the record.

Regular PO is absent. Ld ADJ, 3rd Court is in charge.

Fix 20.02.24 for production and hearing of the surrender petition.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In charge.