

T. Case No.01 of 2024.

Order no.10 dated 21.02.24.

Today is fixed for production and charge.

Accused Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim is produced from J/C.

Hazira filed on behalf of accused Dilip Kr Samanta.

Ld advocate for accused Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim files a petition on the ground stated therein. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix 02.03.24 for production and charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.