

In Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S T 01 of 2024

Order No.12 dt.02.03.24.

Today is fixed production and charge.

Three accused persons namely Gani Sekh, Dipankar Bera and Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim are produced from J/C.

Ld PP in charge submits that CD is not available today, so charge could not be framed today.

Ld advocate for the accused files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Hearing is adjourned.

To 13.03.24 for production and charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.