

S T 01 of 2024

Order No.14 dt.013.03.24.

Today is fixed production and charge.

Three accused persons namely Gani Sekh, Dipankar Bera and Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim are produced from J/C.

Accused Dilip kumar samanta is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Ld Judge Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah is in charge.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association.

Case is adjourned.

To 01.04.24 for production and charge.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In charge

Criminal Misc.case 423 of 24
ST- 01/24

Order no.15 dt.13.03.24

Today is fixed for hearing of the Criminal Misc Case .

Ld. P.O. is on leave on duty.

Ld Judge Special (POCSO) Court, Howrah is in charge.

Due to resolution of Local Bar Association.

Hearing is adjourned.

Fix 01.04.24 for hearing of the Criminal Misc Case .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In charge