

In Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S T 01 of 2024

Order No.15 dt.01.04.24.

Today is fixed production and charge.

Three accused persons namely Gani Sekh, Dipankar Bera and Mor Selim Sekh @ Sk Moreselim are produced from J/C.

Ld PP in charge by filing a petition submits that CD is not available today, so charge could not be framed today.

Ld advocate for the accused Dilip Kumar Samanta files a petition u/s 227 CrPC.

To 05.04.24 for production and hearing petition u/s 227 CrPC.

Today supplementary charge sheet along with copy is received in connection with J B Pur PS Case No.03 of 2023 dt 04.01.23 u/s 328/304/379/411/413/34 of IPC. Let the same be kept with the record.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.