

In Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S T 01 of 2024
(J B Pur PS 03 of 2023 dt/ 04.01.23)

Order No.27 dt.04.05.24.

Today is fixed production, appearance and charge.

Accused Morselim Sekh @ Sk Morselim and accused Goni Sk are produced from the J/C.

Accused Dilip Kumar Samanta and accused Dibakar Bera on bail are present by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for framing of charge.

Heard both sides.

Perused materials in CD. Considered.

There are sufficient materials against the accused Goni Sk and Dibakar Bera for framing charge against them for offence punishable u/s 328/379/304/413/34 of IPC and against Morselim Sk and Dilip Kumar Samanta for framing charge against them for offence punishable u/s 379/411/413 of IPC. Accordingly, charge is framed against accused Goni Sk and Dibakar Bera for offence punishable u/s 328/379/304/413/34 of IPC and against Morselim Sk and Dilip Kumar Samanta for offence punishable u/s 379/411/413 of IPC. Substance of charge is read over and explained to the accused persons to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Charge written in two separate sheets is kept with the record.

To 06.06.24 for production, appearance and evidence of CSW1.

Prosecution is directed to take step for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats if any.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.