

Order No.45 dt.21.01.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Morselim Sekh @ Sk Morselim and Dibakar Bera on bail are present by filing hazira and accused Goni Sk and Dilip Kumar Samanta on bail are absent by filing 317 CrPC.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, 3rd Court, Howrah is in charge.

No witness is present today.

Case is adjourned.

To 10.03.26 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah  
In charge.