

ST 01 of 2024

Order No.46 dt.10.03.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused Goni Sk on bail is absent without steps.

Accused Morselim Sekh @ Sk Morselim, Dibakar Bera and Dilip Kumar Samanta on bail are absent by filing 317 CrPC.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

No witness is present today. Local Bar takes Resolution for

“ Not to pass any adverse order.”

Case is adjourned.

To 22.04.26 for appearance and evidence.

D/C

ASJ

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.