

ST 01 of 2024

Order No.47 dt.22.04.26.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused persons namely Morselim Sekh @ Sk Morselim, Dibakar Bera are present by filing hazira and accused persons namely Dilip Kumar Samanta & Goni Sk are absent by filing two separate petition u/s 317 CrPC.

Ld PO has been transferred.

Ld ADJ, FTC-II, Howrah is in charge.

Case is adjourned.

To 22.06.26 for appearance and evidence.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-Charge.